Weakley County Schools



8319 Highway 22, Suite A Dresden, TN 38225 Phone: (731) 364-2247 Fax: (731) 364-2662 weakleycountyschools.com

DATE: March 28, 2024

TO: Members, Weakley County School Board

FROM: Jeff Cupples, Director

Weakley County Schools Joshua Moore, Chairman

Weakley County School Board

RE: April School Board Meeting

The mission of Weakley County Schools is to provide an educational environment that will encourage students to "achieve their full potential" as they prepare for unique roles as contributing members of <u>our</u> complex and changing society.

The Weakley County School Board will meet at 5:00 P.M. on Thursday, April 4, 2024 at the Dresden Middle School.

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

The Weakley County School Board will meet on Thursday, May 2, 2024, at 5:00 P.M. at the Weakley County Board of Education.

Sympathy is extended to Scott Killebrew for the loss of his father.

AGENDA:

- 1. Approval of the Agenda.
- 2. Approve the minutes of the March 14, 2024 School Board Meeting.
- 3. Public Comment.
- 4. Consider/approve hiring the following volunteer coach: Blake McCollum, Westview High School (golf)
- 5. Consider/approve Board Policy 5.106 (Application & Employment) 2nd Reading
- 6. Consider/approve Board Policy 5.400 (Personnel Health Examinations Communicable Diseases) 2nd Reading

- 7. Discuss School Calendar for 24/25SY & 25/26SY.
- 8. Consider/approve the following Resolution:
 - 1. Federal Resolution No. 142-24-07: Making additional changes as needed.
- 9. Committee Reports
- 10. Consent Items:
 - A) Consider/Approve Gleason School & Union City Coca-Cola extending current drink contract from April 16, 2024 to April 16, 2034.
 - B) Consider/Approve Foreign Exchange Student from Italy to attend Gleason School for the 24/25SY.
 - C) Field Trips:
 - 1. GLS boys' basketball team to travel to Dover, TN to attend camp June 11-12, 2024.
 - 2. GLS boys' basketball team to travel to Waynesboro, TN to attend camp June 17-19, 2024.
 - 3. MMS Charger Fellows to travel to Memphis, TN to visit Memphis Civil Rights Museum May 3, 2024.

The Weakley County School Board welcomes public comments during regular board meetings. Requests to address the Board in Public Comment must be received by the Board Secretary at least 24 hours prior to the Board meeting, or by 5:00PM the date before the meeting. Request for comments must pertain to a specific actionable item that is listed on the agenda. Remarks will be made during the Public Comment period as it is listed on the agenda. The acting Board Chairperson will select comments in the order in which they were received. Public comment speakers will share the 12 minutes time slot, in equal increments of time, not to exceed three (3) minutes per person. In the event that a public comment is not read in its entirety within the individual allotted time, a full copy can be made accessible to the Board. Upon the conclusion of the Public Comment portion of the meeting, Board business will resume to the next item on the agenda.

Public Comment Request form can be accessed <u>weakleycountyschools.com/schoolboard</u> or by calling the Board Secretary at 731-364-2247.